SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

SEC. 5.

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 25-164-8/25

ORDINANCE NO. 147-25

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
ADVERTISE FOR THE AUCTION, SALE OR DISPOSAL OF
CITY EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES NO LONGER IN USE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for the auction, sale or
disposal of city equipment and vehicles no longer in use.

That a list of the items to be auctioned and/or sold is marked Exhibit A, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

That the Mayor is hereby authorized to dispose of any items not purchased in
accordance with the law.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the law.

That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by
law.

September 8, 2025 SIGNED: John M. Covyne, 111
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: September 9, 2025
Clerk of Council
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

Ord. 147-25
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2025 City Auction Items List  prbd 1y1-28

Description

Model/Serial #

Economic Development

1

MCRC
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Canon Camera (No lense)

Items

Jacobs Ladder

Woodway Curve Pieces and Parts

Cybex ARC Trainers - Model 626AT
Lakewood - Metal, Floor Fan

Marron Chair with Arms

Game Craft Timer and Scorer

GE Black, Small Fridge

10' X 10' Tents (white poles, blue tops
Toshiba TV/IDVD/VCR Combo

Small Items from Lost and Found

White Beats Headphones

Black JLAB Headphones

Silver Color "Man of God" Cross Necklace
Gold Color Chain

Gold Color Chain

Gold Color Braided Chain

Silver Color with Diamond Type Stone

Gold Color, Daddy Loves You, Heart Necklace
Silver Color Ring with Brown Inlay

Navy Blue Watch with Black Band

Black & Grey Timex Watch

Black & Gold Color Rebirth Watch

Black Sound Core Ear Bud Case

Phone with Navy Case

Black Tozo Wrap-Around Ear Buds

Black JLAB Wrap-Around Ear Buds

Empty White Airpod Cases

White Ear Bud Case with 2 Ear Buds

White Travelocity Ear Buds & Case (missing top)
White Ear Bud Case with 2 Ear Buds

White Ear Bud Cases with 1 Ear Bud in each
Large Black Ear Bud Case

Video Game Looking Ear Bud Case, empty
Black Ear Bud Cases, empty

White Skull Daddy Ear Bud Case, empty
Single Ear Buds

Ear Bud Cases, empty

Black Panters Ear Bud Case w/ 1 Ear Bud
Silver Samsung Ear Bud Case w/ 2 Ear Buds
Black JBL Ear Bud Cases w/ 2 Ear Buds in each

12944
from 478971018
L1013626AT0O04N

625885
1171563
S30C50KAUG

Model #MW20FP1

Item #1
#2
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
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Parks
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Black Skullcandy Ear Bud Cases w/ 2 Ear Buds in each
Blue Raycon Ear Bud Case w/ 2 Ear Buds

Blue Ear Bud Case w/ 2 Ear Buds

Walmart Gift Card w/ $4.24 Balance

Home Depot Gift Card - Balance Unknown

Black Clip-On Microphone

Items
Speed Trailer, TLR #Shelby 5133

#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37

Forfeiture Property
All Terain Shock Bike
Bicycle

Trek Bicycle
Measuring Wheel
Torin Service Jack

PJ Operating Bag with Items

Tommy Hilfiger Jacket
Chain

Kids Scooter

Leak Barrier for Roofs
Electric Scooter

BMX Style Bike

Rock Creek 18sp Bike
Jet Fuel Hyper Bike
Bucket of Misc. Tools
Black & Red Bike
Black Bicycle
Hoverboard
Hoverboard

Razor Scooter
Scooter

Granite Peak Bike
Schwinn Legacy Bike
Road Master Bike
Mongoose Bike
Purple Huffy Bike
Next Power Clime Bike
Quicksilver Bike w/ Bag
Black Mountain Bike

Dewalt Mower 04-2021
Dewalt Mower 04-2021
Red Playground Slides
Grind Rails

See Saw

Disc Golf Baskets

Misc. Rolls of 4' Chain Link Fence

Chainlink Gate

Prop #
17-019109-002
18-022549-006
18-037178-001
22-000704-001
22-001770-013
22-001770-042
22-001770-045
22-003163-086
23-002847-006
24-002076-001
24-002502-001
24-002573-001
24-002767-006
24-002804-001
24-002952-001
24-003045-001
24-003315-001
24-003922-001
24-003922-002
24-003922-003
24-003922-004
24-003960-001
24-003960-002
24-003964-001
24-004269-001
24-004356-004
24-004395-001
25-001758-006
25-001947-001

1DOMK10719
1D01MK10490



1

Bunn Coffee Maker

Public Buildings

Misc. Furniture
Filing Cabinets

IT Department

1
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Sanitation

1

PC - Dell Dimension 3000
PC - Dell Optiplex 7050

PC - Lenovo

PC - Dell PowerEdge T100
Ipad - 1st Generation
Motion/Xplore/Zebra Tablets

Streets Department

1
1

20 Ton Shop Press

Used/No Drive
Used/No Drive
Used/No Drive
Used/No Drive

2007 Nilfisk Alto Pressure Washer

135 Gallon Tailgate Calcium Tank

HTLDJVZ2

H80XRK1
Used
Used



